

@

C.A.No. 1776 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1776/2001

R.M. PATEL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr.M.N. Shroff,Adv.  
Mr.Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.L.N. Gupta,Adv. (N/P)  
Mr.H.A. Raichura,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

As a last opportunity four weeks time is granted for  
complying with the summons for non-prosecution.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master