

Ø

C.A.No. 1776 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in  
Civil Appeal No.1776/2001

R.M. PATEL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for directions )

Date : 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.M. Shroff,Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Girish,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

Mrs. S.H. Raichura,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer is allowed to the limited extent that there shall be no recovery of the amount claimed to have been paid in excess. The question of permissibility of recovery shall be subject to the final outcome of the appeal.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master