

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1776 OF 2001

R.M. PATEL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Gupta,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, Adv. for
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that Mr. L.N. Gupta, advocate, who was representing respondent Nos. 3 to 7 has expired and no new advocate-on-record has filed Vakatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 7. In this view of the matter, we deem it appropriate to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 3 to 7 returnable after four weeks. Notice be additionally given dasti to the counsel for the appellants for service on respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master