

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1776 OF 2001

R.M. PATEL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv. for
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1776 OF 2001

R.M. PATEL & ANOTHER
...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER & OTHERS
...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Office report dated 4.5.2009 indicates that the service of
notice is not complete on respondent numbers 3,4,5 & 7.

This appeal is of the year 2001. Even after a period of
eight years, the appellants have not been able to serve the

respondents. Thus, there is a consistent lapse on the part of the appellants. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
MAY 5, 2009.